Ward 16
Tax Year 2017

Possible Missing Senior Homestead Exemption(s):
Possible Missing Senior Freeze Exemption(s):

As of:

Taxpayer Name

JAMES A BARTKE
LEONARD L KARPUS
ESTER ZAMUDIO

MANUEL P GARCIA

LILIA REYES

CHRISTINE L BUDZ
DOMINGA FLORES
ALEJANDRO F RODRIGUEZ
MANUEL CABRAL

J M HERNANDEZ #10171-2
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRU
IRENE MILLER

LEOPOLDO LOPEZ

IRMA BARRIOS

OTHA STOKES
ALEJANDRO PADILLA
OLAEZ PROPERTIES LLC
MINNIE DONNER

LINDA HAMER

ELDEE BAKER

FRANK D WINFIELD
JOSEPH J MAJEWSKI
GERMAN VELAZQUEZ

E C GLADNEY

SHIRLEY A LARSON
TOMMIE GARNER
BERNIECE S WILEY

JAIME RUBIO

MARTHA BARNES
ALFONSO SOTELLO FLORES
COLLESTA J PHILLIPS
VIVIAN L ARNETTE

LEON ARCHIE SR
WILLIAM LLOYD

BERNICE NELSON
DOROTHEY M CRAIG

S BUCKHALTET

DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL
LILLIE PEARL MCCAULEY
OZIE B ROBINSON

CALLIE MAE THOMAS
MACK HAYMON

CAROLYN SMITH

JONES THEODORE N
ALMA WRIGHT

LETHORN JENKINS

KIDD, HATTIE P
MONTOGOMERY & TOLBWT
JOHN T BALDWIN
WILLIAM HARRIS JR
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MTG
JACQUELINE EDWARDS
EDWARD J CHANEY

WM SPENCER

HENRY PENRO

GLORIA A SMITH
MILITARY WARRIORS SUPP
REVERSE MTG SOLUTIONS
MARY E JOURNEY
BRENDA Y WALTON
ALPETUS LLC

Property Address

5539 S RICHMOND ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5543 S RICHMOND ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5630 S RICHMOND ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5640 S FRANCISCO AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5742 S RICHMOND ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5748 S FRANCISCO AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5706 S FAIRFIELD AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5952 S TROY ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629

5950 S WHIPPLE ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629

5946 S SACRAMENTO AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6016 S ALBANY AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6022 S ALBANY AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6043 S FRANCISCO AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6142 S RICHMOND ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6212 S ALBANY AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6231 S SACRAMENTO AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6212 S RICHMOND ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5931 S MAPLEWOOD AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6048 S CAMPBELL AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6225 S ROCKWELL ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6507 S MAPLEWOOD AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5344 S DAMEN AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60609

5425 S CLAREMONT AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5430 S DAMEN AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60609

5125 S WINCHESTER AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5228 S WOOD ST, CHICAGO, IL 60609

5259 S MARSHFIELD AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5346 S WINCHESTER AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5413 S WOLCOTT AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60609
1644 W GARFIELD BLVD, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5403 S JUSTINE ST, CHICAGO, IL 60609

636 W 62ND ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621

1515 W GARFIELD BLVD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5517 S LOOMIS BLVD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5533 S ELIZABETH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5620 S ADA ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5621 S ADA ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5605 S ELIZABETH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5615 S ELIZABETH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5724 S BISHOP ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5750 S BISHOP ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5700 S LOOMIS BLVD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5805 S LAFLIN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5631 S RACINE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5620 S CARPENTER ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
5714 S ABERDEEN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
5743 S MORGAN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621

5912 S LOOMIS ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5944 S LOOMIS ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5937 S ADA ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

1450 W 61ST ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6036 S LOOMIS BLVD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6127 S LAFLIN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

1241 W 61ST ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6115 S ELIZABETH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6111 S ELIZABETH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6233 S ADA ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6234 S THROOP ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5927 S RACINE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5921 S MORGAN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621

6107 S SANGAMON ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621

Alderman Toni Foulkes

82
78
1/22/2019

Current Mailing Address
5539 S RICHMOND ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5543 S RICHMOND ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5630 S RICHMOND, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5640 S FRANCISCO, CHICAGO, IL 60629
147 ENCLAVE CIR UNIT B, BOLINGBROOK, IL 60440
5748 S FRANCISCO AV, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5706 S FAIRFIELD AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
630 WINSTON DR, MELROSE PARK, IL 60160
5950 S WHIPPLE ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5946 S SACRAMENTO, CHICAGO, IL 60629
10 S LASALLE ST #2750, CHICAGO, IL 60603
6022 S ALBANY AV, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6043 S FRANCISCO AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6142 S RICHMOND ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6212 S ALBANY, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6231 S SACRAMENTO AV, CHICAGO, IL 60629
4759 S KOLIN AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60632
5931 S MAPLEWOOD, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6048 S CAMPBELL AV, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6225 S ROCKWELL, CHICAGO, IL 60629
6507 S MAPLEWOOD AV, CHICAGO, IL 60629
5344 S DAMEN, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5425 S CLAREMONT ST, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5430 S DAMEN AV, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5125 S WINCHESTER AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5228 S WOOD ST, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5259 S MARSHFIELD, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5346 S WINCHESTER, CHICAGO, IL 60609
5413 S WOLCOTT AV, CHICAGO, IL 60609
2657 W PERSHING RD, CHICAGO, IL 60632
P O BOX 09736, CHICAGO, IL 60609
636 W 62ND ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
1515 W GARFIELD BLVD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5517 S LOOMIS AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5533 S ELIZABETH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5620 S ADA ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5621 S ADA ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
3701 REGENT BLVD, IRVING, TX 75063
5615 S ELIZABETH, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5724 S BISHOP ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5750 S BISHOP ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5700 S LOOMIS, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5805 S LAFLIN, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5631 S RACINE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5620 S CARPENTER, CHICAGO, IL 60621
5714 S ABERDEEN, CHICAGO, IL 60621
5743 S MORGAN, CHICAGO, IL 60621
5912 S LOOMIS, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5944 S LOOMIS, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5937 S ADA ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
8200 JONES BRANCH DR, MCLEAN, VA 22102
17 EAST MONROE #131, CHICAGO, IL 60603
6127 S LAFLIN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
1241 W 61ST ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6115 S ELIZABETH, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6111 S ELIZABETH, CHICAGO, IL 60636
2511 N LOOP 1604 W#201, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78258
14405 WALTERS RD#200, HOUSTON, TX 77014
5927 S RACINE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5921 S MORGAN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
73 E LAKE ST 3202, CHICAGO, IL 60601

PIN

19-13-105-013-0000
19-13-105-014-0000
19-13-112-033-0000
19-13-113-031-0000
19-13-120-033-0000
19-13-121-036-0000
19-13-212-022-0000
19-13-300-034-0000
19-13-302-037-0000
19-13-303-036-0000
19-13-309-024-0000
19-13-309-026-0000
19-13-314-015-0000
19-13-320-033-0000
19-13-325-018-0000
19-13-328-011-0000
19-13-328-020-0000
19-13-405-015-0000
19-13-413-037-0000
19-13-428-008-0000
19-24-221-002-0000
20-07-317-015-0000
20-07-318-006-0000
20-07-323-026-0000
20-07-401-015-0000
20-07-411-033-0000
20-07-415-023-0000
20-07-416-048-0000
20-07-426-005-0000
20-07-430-042-0000
20-08-317-002-0000
20-16-318-070-0000
20-17-101-004-0000
20-17-104-011-0000
20-17-107-015-0000
20-17-112-032-0000
20-17-113-009-0000
20-17-115-003-0000
20-17-115-007-0000
20-17-118-033-0000
20-17-118-044-0000
20-17-119-025-0000
20-17-126-003-0000
20-17-208-013-0000
20-17-210-030-0000
20-17-217-033-0000
20-17-220-014-0000
20-17-303-017-0000
20-17-303-028-0000
20-17-305-019-0000
20-17-310-035-0000
20-17-311-032-0000
20-17-318-012-0000
20-17-322-003-0000
20-17-322-024-0000
20-17-322-025-0000
20-17-330-014-0000
20-17-330-036-0000
20-17-400-016-0000
20-17-404-012-0000
20-17-421-004-0000

Tax Year Total Tax Due Township Municipality City Ward Commissioner
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2017
2017
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2017
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2017
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2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$356.36
$1,947.36
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,970.83
$0.00
$1,811.05
$2,102.78
$3,669.91
$0.00
$2,189.10
$0.00
$0.00
$1,299.41
$0.00
$2,994.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Tax Bill Returned?

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Missing Senior Homestead?
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Ward 16
Tax Year 2017

Possible Missing Senior Homestead Exemption(s):
Possible Missing Senior Freeze Exemption(s):

As of:

Taxpayer Name
BEVERLY HARRIS SMITH
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING
MARIA DE JESUS ALONSO
AUGUSTA, WALTER
SADIE JACKSON

BOOKER DANIELS

ROSIE RICHARDSON
EDNA M FRENCH
ANTIONETTE RUSSELL
DALE B RHODES
RODOLFO BRIZUELA
VICTOR EVANS FAMILY TR
LEONIE SMALLING

RUTH BRANCH

JDRICE

JACK P SMITH

POPPIN DOLLAR
TAXPAYER OF

CTLTC 8002378197

GREG W KENNER

CTLTC 9894

GOINS INVESTMENTS LLC
LAVONNE CANNON
PHYLLIS R CHRISTIAN
BETTY HOBBS
MONTGOMERY

WILLIE D MARTIN
ROBERT L DAVIS JR
TOLBERT COOPER JR
ROBERTA JONES
MILDRED POLK

EDWEANI CLARK

LUKE SMITH

SUSIE GREEN-4640
REVERSE MTG SOLUTIONS
THE RILEY LIVING TRUST
DOROTHY STACKER
LEROY & ARNITA CARTER
JONES BOBBIE A
DORTHY H JACKSON
JONES, JESSE L AND MAR
BERNARD GUSTA
PEARLIE M POOLE
ELGIER COLEMAN

Property Address

6133 S GREEN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621

6221 S MAY ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621

5819 S CLAREMONT AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6233 S SEELEY AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
5922 S WINCHESTER AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6320 S HOYNE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6411 S CLAREMONT AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6442 S DAMEN AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6514 S OAKLEY AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6554 S BELL AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6553 S BELL AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6519 S HAMILTON AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6636 S BELL AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6627 S HAMILTON AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6608 S SEELEY AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
1634 W 68TH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6715 S MARSHFIELD AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6345 S JUSTINE ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6332 S ELIZABETH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636
1240 W 64TH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6330 S RACINE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6401 S LAFLIN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6403 S BISHOP ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6437 S BISHOP ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6556 S LAFLIN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6550 S LAFLIN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6542 S LOOMIS BLVD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6556 S LOOMIS BLVD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6606 S JUSTINE ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

1536 W MARQUETTE RD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6345 S CARPENTER ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
6350 S MORGAN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
6337 S MORGAN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
6406 S ABERDEEN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
6420 S CARPENTER ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
6428 S SANGAMON ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
1154 W MARQUETTE RD, CHICAGO, IL 60621
6721 S LAFLIN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6744 S BISHOP ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6727 S LOOMIS ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6731 S LOOMIS ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6743 S LOOMIS ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6808 S MAY ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621

6833 S MAY ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621

Alderman Toni Foulkes

1/22/2019

Current Mailing Address
6133 S GREEN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621

4425 PONCE DE LEON BLV, CORAL GABLES, FL 33146

5819 S CLAREMONT AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6233 S SEELEY, CHICAGO, IL 60636

5922 S WINCHESTER, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6320 S HOYNE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6411 S CLAREMONT, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6442 S DAMEN AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6514 S OAKLEY, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6554 S BELL AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6553 S BELL AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6519 S HAMILTON AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6636 S BELL AV, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6627 S HAMILTON, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6608 S SEELEY AV, CHICAGO, IL 60636

7833 S HOYNE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60620
6715 S MARSHFIELD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6345 S JUSTINE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

2111 HIGHLAND AVE, BERWYN, IL 60402
1740 E 91ST ST, CHICAGO, IL 60617

6330 S RACINE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

10 STONE BRIDGE RD, PURCHASE, NY 10577
6403 S BISHOP AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6437 S BISHOP ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6556 S LAFLIN, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6550 LAFLIN 2, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6542 S LOOMIS BLVD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6556 S LOOMIS BLVD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6606 S JUSTINE ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

1536 W MARQUETTE RD, CHICAGO, IL 60636
6345 S CARPENTER ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
6350 S MORGAN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
6337 S MORGAN, CHICAGO, IL 60621

6406 S ABERDEEN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621
14405 WALTERS RD#200, HOUSTON, TX 77014
PO BOX 4936, CAPITOL HTS, MD

1154 W MARQUETTE RD, CHICAGO, IL 60621
6721 S LAFLIN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6744 S BISHOP ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6727 LOOMIS S, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6731 S LOOMIS, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6743 S LOOMIS ST, CHICAGO, IL 60636

6808 S MAY, CHICAGO, IL 60621

6833 S MAY ST, CHICAGO, IL 60621

PIN

20-17-423-011-0000
20-17-425-008-0000
20-18-120-007-0000
20-18-315-010-0000
20-18-400-030-0000
20-19-105-029-0000
20-19-109-005-0000
20-19-114-036-0000
20-19-116-029-0000
20-19-117-048-0000
20-19-118-042-0000
20-19-120-049-0000
20-19-125-031-0000
20-19-127-011-0000
20-19-128-026-0000
20-19-406-042-0000
20-19-407-005-0000
20-20-101-021-0000
20-20-106-013-0000
20-20-106-022-0000
20-20-107-016-0000
20-20-110-001-0000
20-20-111-002-0000
20-20-111-015-0000
20-20-113-043-0000
20-20-113-047-0000
20-20-115-041-0000
20-20-115-046-0000
20-20-116-018-0000
20-20-116-036-0000
20-20-203-019-0000
20-20-203-038-0000
20-20-204-018-0000
20-20-209-024-0000
20-20-210-029-0000
20-20-212-031-0000
20-20-224-033-0000
20-20-302-013-0000
20-20-302-040-0000
20-20-304-014-0000
20-20-304-016-0000
20-20-304-021-0000
20-20-408-023-0000
20-20-409-013-0000

Tax Year Total Tax Due Township Municipality City Ward Commissioner

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,536.23
$0.00
$350.37
$0.00
$0.00
$1,820.57
$3,634.82
$0.00
$2,562.94
$0.00
$3,224.29
$0.00
$1,801.24
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,020.91
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,762.22
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,631.29
$0.00
$0.00
$1,504.72
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Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
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Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake

Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
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Tax Bill Returned?

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Missing Senior Homestead?
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Missing Senior Freeze?
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



